
Product Description & Batch Information 
July 2nd, 2021 

Note: This page is not Certificate of Analysis (CoA). The CoA documents 
follow this page. 

Description Facts 

Product Description Fade Out 2 Pack 

Product Image 

Vape Oil Batch Number (CoA) 

Best Before Date 

Packaging Batch Number 

0000000967 

JUN/2023 

0000001284 



Compound

Delta 9-Tetrahydrocannabinolic acid (THCA-A)

Delta 9-Tetrahydrocannabinol  (Delta 9THC)

Cannabidiolic acid  (CBDA)

Cannabidiol  (CBD)

Delta 8-Tetrahydrocannabinol  (Delta 8THC)

Cannabinolic Acid  (CBNA)

Cannabinol  (CBN)

Cannabigerolic acid  (CBGA)

Cannabigerol  (CBG)

Tetrahydrocannabivarinic Acid  (THCVA)

Tetrahydrocannabivarin  (THCV)

Cannabidivarinic Acid  (CBDVA)

Cannabidivarin  (CBDV)

Cannabichromenic Acid  (CBCA)

Cannabichromene  (CBC)

Total Cannabinoids

Total Potential THC**

Total Potential CBD**

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

prepared for: CANOPY GROWTH USA LLC
35715 US HWY 40, SUITE D102

Fadeout 967

EVERGREEN, CO 80439

Batch ID: PO. 8000000230 Test ID: T000133998

Type: Concentrate Submitted: 04/09/2021 @ 08:56 AM

LOQ (%) Result (%) Result (mg/g)

Test: Potency Started: 4/12/2021

Method: TM14 Reported: 4/13/2021

CANNABINOID PROFILE

0.06 ND ND

39.53%

0.07 ND ND

0.07 ND ND

0.07 39.46 394.6

0.07 ND ND

Total

Cannabinoids*

0.04 ND ND

0.02 ND ND

0.06 ND ND

0.01 ND ND

0.05 ND ND

0.01 ND ND

0.03 ND ND

ND ND

0.02 0.07 0.7

0.02 ND ND

0.03 ND ND

39.53 395.3

39.46 394.6

NOTES:
% = % (w/w) = Percent (Weight of Analyte / Weight of Product)

* Total Cannabinoids result reflects the absolute sum of all 

        cannabinoids detected.

** Total Potential THC/CBD is calculated using the following formulas 

        to take into account the loss of a carboxyl group during 

       decarboxylation step. 

               Total THC = THC + (THCa *(0.877)) and 

               Total CBD = CBD + (CBDa *(0.877))

ND = None Detected (Defined by Dynamic Range of the method)

N/A

FINAL APPROVAL

Testing results are based solely upon the sample submitted to Botanacor Laboratories, LLC, in the condition it was received. 

Botanacor Laboratories, LLC warrants that all analytical work is conducted professionally in accordance with all applicable 

standard laboratory practices using validated methods. Data was generated using an unbroken chain of comparison to NIST 

traceable Reference Standards and Certified Reference Materials. This report may not be reproduced, except in full, without the 

written approval of Botanacor Laboratories, LLC. ISO/IEC 17025:2005 Accredited A2LA Certificate Number 4329.02
Certificate #4329.02

Botanacor Laboratories™, All Rights Reserved  | 1301 S Jason St Unit K, Denver, CO 80223   |  888.800.8223  |  www.botanacor.com

PREPARED BY / DATE APPROVED BY / DATE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

39.46%

THCa

delta 9 THC

CBDa

CBD

Tyler Wiese
13-Apr-2021
4:30 PM

Ryan Weems
13-Apr-2021
4:32 PM



Compound Dynamic Range (ppb) Result (ppb) Compound Dynamic Range (ppb) Result (ppb)

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

prepared for: CANOPY GROWTH USA LLC
35715 US HWY 40, SUITE D102

Fadeout 967

EVERGREEN, CO 80439

Test: Pesticides Started: 4/13/2021

Method: TM17 Reported: 4/14/2021

Batch ID: PO. 8000000230 Test ID: T000134000

Type: Concentrate Submitted: 04/09/2021 @ 08:56 AM

ND*

Acetamiprid 43 - 2534 ND* Metalaxyl 43 - 2534 ND*

PESTICIDE RESIDUE

Acephate 37 - 2534 ND* Malathion 316 - 2534

Azoxystrobin 45 - 2534 ND* Methomyl 41 - 2534 ND*

Abamectin >323 ND* Methiocarb 41 - 2534 ND*

Boscalid 37 - 2534 ND* MGK 264 2 119 - 2534 ND*

Bifenazate 32 - 2534 ND* MGK 264 1 175 - 2534 ND*

Carbofuran 46 - 2534 ND* Naled 44 - 2534 ND*

Carbaryl 36 - 2534 ND* Myclobutanil 42 - 2534 ND*

Chlorpyrifos 43 - 2534 ND* Paclobutrazol 44 - 2534 ND*

Chlorantraniliprole 54 - 2534 ND* Oxamyl 42 - 2534 ND*

Diazinon 296 - 2534 ND* Phosmet 46 - 2534 ND*

Clofentezine 304 - 2534 ND* Permethrin 288 - 2534 ND*

Dimethoate 43 - 2534 ND* Propoxur 43 - 2534 ND*

Dichlorvos >281 ND* Prophos 294 - 2534 ND*

Etofenprox 44 - 2534 ND* Spinosad A 33 - 2534 ND*

E-Fenpyroximate 287 - 2534 ND* Pyridaben 291 - 2534 ND*

Fenoxycarb >43 ND* Spiromesifen >301 ND*

Etoxazole 314 - 2534 ND* Spinosad D 84 - 2534 ND*

Flonicamid 49 - 2534 ND* Spiroxamine 1 17 - 2534 ND*

Fipronil 69 - 2534 ND* Spirotetramat >302 ND*

Hexythiazox 48 - 2534 ND* Tebuconazole 301 - 2534 ND*

Fludioxonil >311 ND* Spiroxamine 2 25 - 2534 ND*

Imidacloprid 48 - 2534 ND* Thiamethoxam 43 - 2534 ND*

Imazalil 277 - 2534 ND* Thiacloprid 43 - 2534 ND*

* ND = None Detected (Defined by Dynamic Range of the method)

N/A

FINAL APPROVAL

Kresoxim-methyl 53 - 2534 ND* Trifloxystrobin 48 - 2534 ND*

Testing results are based solely upon the sample submitted to Botanacor Laboratories, LLC, in the condition it was received. Botanacor 

Laboratories, LLC warrants that all analytical work is conducted professionally in accordance with all applicable standard laboratory 

practices using validated methods. Data was generated using an unbroken chain of comparison to NIST traceable Reference Standards and 

Certified Reference Materials. This report may not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of Botanacor Laboratories, 

LLC. 

Botanacor Laboratories™, All Rights Reserved  | 1301 S Jason St Unit K, Denver, CO 80223   |  888.800.8223  |  www.botanacor.com

PREPARED BY / DATE APPROVED BY / DATE

Sam Smith
14-Apr-2021
2:09 PM

Tyler Wiese
14-Apr-2021
2:05 PM



CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

prepared for: CANOPY GROWTH USA LLC
35715 US HWY 40, SUITE D102

Fadeout 967

EVERGREEN, CO 80439

Batch ID: PO. 8000000230 Test ID: t000134001

Type: Unit Submitted: 04/09/2021 @ 08:56 AM

Analyte Dynamic Range (ppm) Result (ppm)

Test: Metals Started: 4/13/2021

Method: TM19 Reported: 4/13/2021

HEAVY METALS

Arsenic 0.075 - 7.52 ND

Cadmium 0.072 - 7.17 ND

Mercury 0.072 - 7.16 ND

Lead 0.069 - 6.85 ND

* ND = None Detected (Defined by Dynamic Range of the method)

FINAL APPROVAL

Testing results are based solely upon the sample submitted to Botanacor Laboratories, LLC, in the condition it was received. Botanacor 

Laboratories, LLC warrants that all analytical work is conducted professionally in accordance with all applicable standard laboratory 

practices using validated methods. Data was generated using an unbroken chain of comparison to NIST traceable Reference Standards and 

Certified Reference Materials. This report may not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of Botanacor Laboratories, 

LLC. 

Botanacor Laboratories™, All Rights Reserved  | 1301 S Jason St Unit K, Denver, CO 80223   |  888.800.8223  |  www.botanacor.com

PREPARED BY / DATE APPROVED BY / DATE

Ryan Weems
13-Apr-2021
2:15 PM

Sam Smith
13-Apr-2021
2:14 PM



PREPARED BY / DATE APPROVED BY / DATE

Testing results are based solely upon the sample submitted to Botanacor Laboratories, LLC. Botanacor Laboratories, LLC warrants that all 

analytical work is conducted professionally in accordance with all applicable standard laboratory practices using validated methods. Data 

was generated using an unbroken chain of comparison to NIST traceable Reference Standards and Certified Reference Materials. This 

report may not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of Botanacor Laboratories, LLC. ISO/IEC 17025:2005 Accredited 

A2LA Certificate Number 4329.02
Certificate #4329.02

Botanacor Laboratories™, All Rights Reserved  | 1301 S Jason St Unit K, Denver, CO 80223   |  888.800.8223  |  www.botanacor.com

FINAL APPROVAL

2.9485 29.485

NOTES:

N/A

gamma-Terpinene 0.0000 0.000

Terpinolene 0.0000 0.000

(-)-beta-Pinene 0.0000 0.000

alpha-Terpinene 0.0000 0.000

beta-Ocimene 0.0000 0.000

alpha-Pinene 0.0000 0.000

trans-Nerolidol 0.0000 0.000

Ocimene 0.0000 0.000

beta-Myrcene 0.0000 0.000

cis-Nerolidol 0.0000 0.000

PREDOMINANT TERPENES Linalool 0.0000 0.000

alpha-Humulene 0.1769 1.769

(-)-Isopulegol 0.0000 0.000

Geraniol 0.0000 0.000

beta-Caryophyllene 2.7716 27.716

d-Limonene 0.0000 0.000

Total 

Terpenes

(-)-Caryophyllene Oxide 0.0000 0.000

p-Cymene 0.0000 0.000

0.0000 0.000

Camphene 0.0000 0.000

delta-3-Carene 0.0000 0.000

Eucalyptol 0.0000 0.000

TERPENE PROFILE

2.9485%

Compound %(w/w) mg/g

(-)-alpha-Bisabolol

Method: TM22 Reported: 4/15/2021

Batch ID: PO. 8000000230 Test ID: T000133999

Type: Concentrate Submitted: 04/09/2021 @ 08:56 AM

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

prepared for: CANOPY GROWTH USA LLC
35715 US HWY 40, SUITE D102

Fadeout 967

EVERGREEN, CO 80439

Test: Terpenes Started: 4/14/2021

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

2.7716

0.1769

0.0000

alpha-Pinene

(-)-beta-Pinene

beta-Myrcene

delta-3-Carene

alpha-Terpinene

d-Limonene

Linalool

beta-Caryophyllene

alpha-Humulene

(-)-alpha-Bisabolol

Mara Miller
15-Apr-2021
10:36 AM

Ryan Weems
15-Apr-2021
10:39 AM
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Micro Quality Labs, Inc.
specializing in Pharmaceutical, Dietary Supplements, Toys and Cosmetics Testing

3125 N. Damon Way • Burbank, California 91505

(818) 845-0070 • Fax: (818) 845-0030
E-Mail: Karine(S>MicroQualitvLabs.com

fACCREDITEP!
Test Lab Cert 3034,01

Customer:

Address:

Canopy Growth, USA LLC

35715 US HWY 40, Suite D-102

Evergreen, CO 80439

ANALYTICAL/CHEMICAL CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Sample Name: FADEOUT-967

Product Code: 967

Batch/Lot: N/A

MQL Accession: 210409-0124

PC#: 8000000231

Sample Description: FG; 20 G

Rush: 24HR

Received Date: 04/09/21
Page: 1/3

I Test Requested: TiT
Residual Solvents

Class 1:

1,1 Dichloroethene

1,1,1 Trichloroethane

Carbon Tetrachloride

Benzene

1,2-Dichloroethane

Class IIA:

Methanol

Acetonitriie

Oichloromethane

Trans-1,2-dichloroethene

Cis-l,2-dichloroethene

Tetrahydrofuran

Cyclohexane

Methyicyclohexane

1,4-dioxane

Toluene

Chlorobenzene

M,p-Xylene

Ethylbenzene

o-Xylene

Cumene

Class ilB:

Hexane

1,2 Dimethoxyethane
trichloroethylene

Chloroform

2-Hexanone

Nitromethane

Tetralin

Pyridine
Class 111:

N-Pentane

Ethanol

Dlethyl Ether

est Method Number:

MQLTM-0243 (<467> USP

43 Modified) By GC-FID

Results:Client Specification;

Meets USP Limits if less than

Class I:

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Class IIA:

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Class ilB:

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Class III:

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

8ppm

1500 ppm

4 ppm

2 ppm

5 ppm

3000 ppm

410 ppm

600 ppm

1870 ppm

900 ppm

720 ppm

3880 ppm

1180 ppm

380 ppm

890 ppm

360 ppm

1605.8 ppm

368.9 ppm

195.3 ppm

70 ppm

290 ppm

100 ppm

80 ppm

60 ppm

SO ppm

50 ppm

200 ppm

100 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

Form# 038.2 Analytical / Chemical Certificate of Analysis, Revised 07-05-2016 DCR2016-0062
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Micro Quality Labs, inc.
Specializing in Pharmaceutical, Dietary Supplements, Toys and Cosmetics Testing

3125 N. Damon Way • Burbank, California 91505
(818) 845-0070 • Fax: (818) 845-0030
E-Mail: Karlne(S)MlcroQualltvLabs.com

Test Lab Cert 3034.01

Customer: Canopy Growth, USA LLC

Address: 35715 US HWY 40, Suite D-102

Evergreen, CO 80439

ANALYTICAL/CHEMICAL CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Sample Name: FADEOUT-967

Product Code: 967

Batch/Lot: N/A

MQL Accession: 210409-0124

PC#:8000000231

Sample Description: FG; 20 G

Rush: 24HR

Received Date: 04/09/21
Page:2/3

Test Requested:

Residual Solvents

Class III (cont):

Acetone

IPA

Ethyl Formate

Methyl Acetate
Methyl t-Butyl Ether

n-Propanol

2-Butanol

Ethyl Acetate

2-Butanone

Isobutanol

Isopropyl Acetate

n-Heptane

1-Butanol

Propyl Acetate

4-Methyl 2-Pentanone

3-Methyl 1-Butanol
Isobutyl Acetate

1-Pentanol

Butyl Acetate
N,N-Dimetyl Formamide
Anlsole

Test Method:

MQLTM-0243 (<467> USP

43 Modified) By GC-FID

Specification:

Meets USP Limits if less than;

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

5000 ppm

Results:

«

Class III:

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Form# 03B.2 Analytical / Chemical Certificate of Analysis, Revised 07-05-2016 DCR2016-0062



Micro Quality Labs, Inc.
Specializing In Pharmaceutical, Dietary Supplements, Toys and Cosmetics Testing

3125 N. Damon Way • Burbank, California 91505
(818) 845-0070 • Fax: (818) 845-0030
E-Mail: Karine@MicroQualltvLabs.com

Test Lab Cert 3034.01

Customer:

Address:

Canopy Growth, USA LLC

35715 US HWY 40, Suite D-102

Evergreen, CO 80439

ANALYTICAL/CHEMICAL CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Sample Name: FADEOUT-967

Product Code: 967

Batch/Lot; N/A

MQL Accession: 210409-0124

PC#: 8000000231

Sample Description: F6; 20 G

Rush: 24HR

Received Date: 04/09/21
Page:3/3

Test Method: Specification: Results:

Total Aflatoxin MQLTM-1129 N/A ND(NMT lOppb)*

B1,B2,G1,G2 By LCMS

Vitamin E Succinate MQLTM-0100 N/A Not Detected

Bv HPLC

Diana ZavalayDocunTentxorrtf6l Specialist 04/28/21

ReWgwed By:

^"Tifne Arellano/OA Reviewer

API 2 9 2DzI
04/28/21

Comment: (*) This result Is not covered under our A2LA accreditation. The test has been carried out following
general compendlal methods (USP/NF, EP, JP and AOAC). r
Micro Quality Laboratories, Inc. (MQL), is an A2LA ISO 17025 accredited testing laboratory (Certificate Number 3034.01). The
requirements of ISO 17025 were followed for the test, results and preparation of this certificate of analysis.
MQL's scope of accreditation may be found on A2LA or MQL websites.

The aforementioned results on this report are representative of the samples submitted and may not be Indicative of the entire
manufacture, batch, and/or lot. Applicable current GMP's shall always be used when sampling. GLP's shall always be practiced by Micro
Quality Labs to ensure the most accurate results.

This report is submitted for the exclusive use of the person, partnership, or corporation to whom it is addressed, and neither the
report nor the name of Micro Quality Labs, Inc. nor any member of Its staff, may be used In connection with the advertising or sale
ofany product or process without written authorization from Micro Quality Labs, Inc. Failure to comply will result In immediate legal_
action by Micro Quality Labs, Inc.

Form# 03B.2 Analytical / Chemical Certificate of Analysis, Revised 07-05-2016 DCR2016-0062
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Micro Quality Labs, Inc.
Specializing In Pharmaceutical, Dietary Supplements, Toys and Cosmetic Testing

3125 N. Damon Way • Burbank, California 91505

(818) 845-0070 • Fax: (818) 845-0030
E-Mail: KarinefgMlcroQualitvLabs.com

lACCREDlTEDl
Test Lab Cert 3034.01

Customer: Canopy Growth, USA LLC

Address: 35715 US HWY 40, Suite D-102

Evergreen, CO 80439

Received From:

Received Date:

Release Date:

PO#

Evergreen, CO

04/09/21

04/15/21

8000000231

MICROBIOLOGICAL CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Sample Name: FADEOUT - 967

Product Code: N/A

Batch/Lot #: 967

MQL Accession 1091392

Description; FG

Analyte: Result:

TPC <10cfu/gm

Yeast/Mold <10cfu/gm

Conforms <10cfu/gm

E.coli Absent

Pseudomonas spp. Absent

S.aureus Absent

Saimonelia/Shigella Absent

Method:

TM-Ol

(Modified USP61)

TM-O:

(Modified USP61)

TM-OIA

(Modified USP62)
TM-OIA

(Modified USP62)

TM-OIA

(Modified USP62)

Test Date:

04/09/21

04/09/21

04/09/21

04/09/21

04/09/21

04/09/21

04/09/21

Comment:

N/A

Ail Products were tested in accordance with the USP Standard for Total Plate Count and Enrichment. Additional guidance was referenced by
CTFA Microbiological Guidelines.

rf) APR 1 5 2021
rika Z^as/ Document Control Specialist Ani ZohFabyan/Microbiologist

Micro Quality Laboratories, Inc. (MQL), is on A2LA ISO 17025 accredited testing laboratory (Certificate Number 3034.01). The requirements of
ISO 17025 were followed for the test, results and preparation of this certificate of analysis. MQL's scope of accreditation may be found on A2LA
or MQL websites.

The aforementioned results on this report are representative of the samples submitted and may not be indicative of the entire manufacture,
batch, and/or lot. Applicable current GMP's shall always be used when sampling. GLP's shall always be practiced by Micro Quality Lobs to
ensure the most accurate results.

This report is submitted for the exclusive use of the peiton, partnership, or corporation to whom it is addressed, and neither
the report nor the name of Micro Quality Labs, Inc. nor any member of its staff, may be used in connection with the
advertising or sale of any product or process without written authorization from Micro Quality Labs, Inc. Failure to
comply will result in Immediate legal action by Micro Quality Labs, inc.

Form# 03A.2 Micro Certificate of Analysis, Revised 07-05-2016 DCR2016-0060
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